Oklahoma law.
An Act relating to poor persons; amending 56 0.S. 2001, Section
189%a, which relates to facilities of the Department of Human
Services; authorizing the Department to enter into lease-purchase
agreements for specified purpose; exempting local units of the
Department from certain Act; repealing Section 3, Chapter 278,
0.S.L. 2001, which relates to specified lease-purchase agreements;
and providing an effective date.



